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GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA
DIRECTORATE OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
EDUCATION (SCHOOL) DEPARTMENT
(GRANT-IN-AID SECTION)
19-09-2025
MEMDO

Subject :- Sanction of expenditure of Grant-in-Aid (recurring) to Non-Govt. Secondary Schools in
Tripura during the year-2025-26.

Sanction of expenditure for an amount not exceeding to Rs. 1,98,22,610/- (Rupees One
Crore Ninety Eight Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Six Hundred Ten) only being the Grant-in-Aid
(recurring) for the payment of Festival Advance & Festival Grant @ 2,100/- to all staff without
HM/AHM and Contractual @ 2,310) to the staff of Govt. Aided Secondary Schools in Tripura under
Grant-in-Aid Scheme during the year 2025-26, as shown in the ANNEXURE-A.

The Headmaster, H.O & DDO of the School and Head of Institutions of the School will
arrange for drawal of the sanctioned amount on presentation of bill in T.R.42 duly signed & completed
in all respect. This sanction is valid up to 31.03.2026.

The expenditure is debitable under Head of Account:-2202-General Education, 02-
Secondary Education, 110-Assistance to Non-Govt. Secondary School, 41-Human
Development, 64-Salary for Grant-in Aid Institutions, 31-Grant-in-Aids under Demand No.40,
(Revenue Account). All codal formalities must be observed.

This is issued in exercise of the power delegated vide Govt. of Tripura, Finance Deptt.
No.F.9 (5) FIN (Expenditure-l) 2019/ 2959-3099 dated 12.03.2020.

Signed by Nripendra
Chandra Sharma
Date: 19-09-2025 12:55:11

Addl. Secretary to the,
Government of Tripura.

Copy to -

1. The Accountant General, Tripura, Agartala.

2. The Finance Department (Budget Section) Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.

3. The Treasury/Sub-Treasury Officer, Agartala Treasury No. | & Il /Jirania/Bishalgarh/Udaipur/
Belonia/ Santirbazar /Teliamura/Khowai/Kailashahar/ Kumarghat/Kamalpur/Dharmanagar for
information and necessary action.

4. The Secretary/HM/IS. Kailashahar/ Head of Office/ D.D.O/TIC, for information and
necessary action. He/ She is hereby requested to submit detailed accounts and satisfactory
evidence of actual utilized of the grant for the purpose for which it is intended to his end
immediately after the grant is utilized.

4. The District Education Officer, West/South/North/Dhalai/Unakoti/ Sepahijala/ Gomati/Khowai
Zonal Office for Information and necessary action.
5. The Grant-in-Aid (Account Desk)/Audit/Budget Section in Office.

Addl. Secretary to the,
Government of Tripura.
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Head of Account:- 2022-02-110-41-64-31(Demand No-40)
Secondary Head

Name of Schools

2

N.S.Vidyaniketan
Bardowali H.S School
R.T.P. Boys H.S School
R.T.P. Girls' H.S School
M.G.M Class-XIl School
S.D.Vidyaniketan Class Xl School
Mariamnagar High School
Sankaracharyya Vidyayatan
Sakhicharan Vidyaniketan
Pragati Vidyabhaban
Hindi H.S School
R. K. Vivekananda Vidyamandir
Prachaya Bharati H.S School
R. K. Ashram Vidyamandir
Ishanchandranagar Pargana H.S School
R.K.Mission Vidyalaya
Bishalgarh Class-XIl School
Karaimura Class-XII School
Udaipur Ramesh H.S School
Belonia Vidyapith H.S. School
Jolaibari H.S. School, Jolaibari
Ranirbazar Vidyamandir Class-XII
School
Jatindra Kumar H.S School
Vivekananda H.S School
Saradamayee Vidyapith
Srinath Vidyaniketan
Harachandra Class-XII School
R.K.Siksha Pratisthan
Sishu Niketan High school
D.N.Vidyamandir
Golden Valley H.S School
Darchawi Christian H.S School
Fatikroy Class-XII School

TOTAL :-

Festival
Advance
3
6,00,000
8,20,000
3,80,000
4,60,000
6,80,000
4,80,000
2,10,000
4,90,000
4,60,000
6,80,000
2,20,000
2,20,000
4,40,000
2,00,000
6,60,000
15,60,000
11,20,000
3,60,000
8,20,000
4,00,000
6,40,000

8,00,000

1,80,000
7,20,000
3,20,000
3,60,000
4,80,000
6,40,000
1,20,000
4,20,000
1,60,000
5,20,000
8,60,000
17480000

Festival Grant

4
88,200
1,02,900
56,700
54,600
81,900
69,300
23,100
73,500
60,900
86,100
50,400
27,300
60,900
21,000
86,100
2,41,500
1,15,500
58,800
1,05,000
77,700
67,200

1,05,000

23,100
75,600
35,700
35,700
77,700
73,500
18,900
71,610
48,300
60,900
1,08,000
2342610

ANNEXURE-A
17-09-2025
Non-Plan

Total

5
6,88,200
9,22,900
4,36,700
5,14,600
7,61,900
5,49,300
2,33,100
5,63,500
5,20,900
7,66,100
2,70,400
2,47,300
5,00,900
2,21,000
7,46,100
18,01,500
12,35,500
4,18,800
9,25,000
4,77,700
7,07,200

9,05,000

2,03,100
7,95,600
3,565,700
3,95,700
5,567,700
7,13,500
1,38,900
4,91,610
2,08,300
5,80,900
9,68,000
1,98,22,610

(Rupees One Crore Ninety Eight Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Six Hundred Ten) only

Signed by Nripendra
Chandra Sharma

1/954601/2025

Addl. SecRatgiyl {025 18:32:21

Government of Tripura



