15(15-4)SE/GIA/2025 I/958414/2025

## GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA DIRECTORATE OF SECONDARY EDUCATION EDUCATION (SCHOOL) DEPARTMENT (GRANT-IN-AID SECTION)

19-09-2025

## MEMO

Subject: Sanction of expenditure of Grant-in-Aid (recurring) to Non-Govt. Secondary Schools in Tripura during the year-2025-26.

Sanction of expenditure for an amount not exceeding to Rs. 1,98,22,610/- (Rupees One Crore Ninety Eight Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Six Hundred Ten) only being the Grant-in-Aid (recurring) for the payment of Festival Advance & Festival Grant @ 2,100/- to all staff without HM/AHM and Contractual @ 2,310) to the staff of Govt. Aided Secondary Schools in Tripura under Grant-in-Aid Scheme during the year 2025-26, as shown in the ANNEXURE-A.

The Headmaster, H.O & DDO of the School and Head of Institutions of the School will arrange for drawal of the sanctioned amount on presentation of bill in T.R.42 duly signed & completed in all respect. This sanction is valid up to **31.03.2026**.

The expenditure is debitable under **Head of Account:-2202-General Education**, **02-Secondary Education**, **110-Assistance to Non-Govt. Secondary School**, **41-Human Development**, **64-Salary for Grant-in Aid Institutions**, **31-Grant-in-Aids under Demand No.40**, **(Revenue Account)**. All codal formalities must be observed.

This is issued in exercise of the power delegated vide Govt. of Tripura, Finance Deptt. No.F.9 (5) FIN (Expenditure-I) 2019/ 2959-3099 dated 12.03.2020.

Signed by Nripendra Chandra Sharma Date: 19-09-2025 12:55:11

Addl. Secretary to the, Government of Tripura.

## Copy to :-

- 1. The Accountant General, Tripura, Agartala.
- 2. The Finance Department (Budget Section) Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.
- 3. The Treasury/Sub-Treasury Officer, Agartala Treasury No. I & II /Jirania/Bishalgarh/Udaipur/Belonia/ Santirbazar /Teliamura/Khowai/Kailashahar/ Kumarghat/Kamalpur/Dharmanagar for information and necessary action.
- 4. The Secretary/HM/IS. Kailashahar/ Head of Office/ D.D.O/TIC, \_\_\_\_\_\_for information and necessary action. He/ She is hereby requested to submit detailed accounts and satisfactory evidence of actual utilized of the grant for the purpose for which it is intended to his end immediately after the grant is utilized.
- 4. The District Education Officer, West/South/North/Dhalai/Unakoti/ Sepahijala/ Gomati/Khowai Zonal Office for Information and necessary action.
- 5. The Grant-in-Aid (Account Desk)/Audit/Budget Section in Office.

Addl. Secretary to the, Government of Tripura.

15(15-4)SE/GIA/2025 I/954601/2025

ANNEXURE-A 17-09-2025 Non-Plan

## Head of Account:- 2022-02-110-41-64-31(Demand No-40) Secondary Head

SI. No.	Name of Schools	Festival Advance	Festival Grant	Total
1	2	3	4	5
	N.S.Vidyaniketan	6,00,000	88,200	6,88,200
2	Bardowali H.S School	8,20,000	1,02,900	9,22,900
3	R.T.P. Boys H.S School	3,80,000	56,700	4,36,700
4	R.T.P. Girls' H.S School	4,60,000	54,600	5,14,600
5	M.G.M Class-XII School	6,80,000	81,900	7,61,900
6	S.D.Vidyaniketan Class XII School	4,80,000	69,300	5,49,300
7	Mariamnagar High School	2,10,000	23,100	2,33,100
8	Sankaracharyya Vidyayatan	4,90,000	73,500	5,63,500
9	Sakhicharan Vidyaniketan	4,60,000	60,900	5,20,900
10	Pragati Vidyabhaban	6,80,000	86,100	7,66,100
11	Hindi H.S School	2,20,000	50,400	2,70,400
12	R. K. Vivekananda Vidyamandir	2,20,000	27,300	2,47,300
13	Prachaya Bharati H.S School	4,40,000	60,900	5,00,900
14	R. K. Ashram Vidyamandir	2,00,000	21,000	2,21,000
15	Ishanchandranagar Pargana H.S School	6,60,000	86,100	7,46,100
16	R.K.Mission Vidyalaya	15,60,000	2,41,500	18,01,500
17	Bishalgarh Class-XII School	11,20,000	1,15,500	12,35,500
18	Karaimura Class-XII School	3,60,000	58,800	4,18,800
19	Udaipur Ramesh H.S School	8,20,000	1,05,000	9,25,000
20	Belonia Vidyapith H.S. School	4,00,000	77,700	4,77,700
21	Jolaibari H.S. School, Jolaibari	6,40,000	67,200	7,07,200
22	Ranirbazar Vidyamandir Class-XII School	8,00,000	1,05,000	9,05,000
23	Jatindra Kumar H.S School	1,80,000	23,100	2,03,100
24	Vivekananda H.S School	7,20,000	75,600	7,95,600
	Saradamayee Vidyapith	3,20,000	35,700	3,55,700
26	Srinath Vidyaniketan	3,60,000	35,700	3,95,700
27	Harachandra Class-XII School	4,80,000	77,700	5,57,700
28	R.K.Siksha Pratisthan	6,40,000	73,500	7,13,500
29	Sishu Niketan High school	1,20,000	18,900	1,38,900
30	D.N.Vidyamandir	4,20,000	71,610	4,91,610
31	Golden Valley H.S School	1,60,000	48,300	2,08,300
32	Darchawi Christian H.S School	5,20,000	60,900	5,80,900
33	Fatikroy Class-XII School	8,60,000	1,08,000	9,68,000
	TOTAL :-	17480000	2342610	1,98,22,610

(Rupees One Crore Ninety Eight Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Six Hundred Ten) only

Signed by Nripendra Chandra Sharma Addl. Sec<del>Pette</del>ry 70 Phe<sup>025</sup> 18:32:21 Government of Tripura